
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 35 approximately 1.2 miles north of the Junction of SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. ER-0023-01(086) /
107980301 in Smith County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,221.00

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$577,777.50 $598,445.50 $669,660.50

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 6,500.00 8,500.00 125,000.00

0020 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 245.000 SY 6.50 10.50 5.00

0030 202-B116 Removal of Debris, LVM 32.000 CY 75.00 35.00 50.00

0040 203-EX040 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9 1,650.000 CY 11.00 12.00 9.00

0050 216-A001 Solid Sodding 2,225.000 SY 6.00 5.20 6.00

0060 219-A001 Watering 45.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0070 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 5.000 CY 750.00 665.00 1,050.00

0080 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 2,000.00 1,350.00 2,000.00

0090 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,000.000 LF 4.50 2.95 4.00

0100 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 500.000 LF 6.00 5.75 6.00

0110 304-A008 Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group D 130.000 CY 25.00 20.00 9.00

0120 304-A011 Granular Material, LVM, Class 9, Group C 2,200.000 CY 11.00 12.75 9.00

0130 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 75.000 TON 190.00 200.00 230.00

0140 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 25.000 TON 200.00 200.00 242.00

0150 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 40.000 GAL 5.00 3.95 4.20

0160 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 1.000 CY 2,500.00 1,650.00 900.00

0170 603-CA011 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 75.00 60.00 580.00

0180 603-CB003 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 1,550.00 1,900.00 1,350.00

0190 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 24,000.00 24,000.00 30,000.00

0200 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0210 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 3.00 3.25 3.00

0220 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 100.000 LF 3.00 3.25 3.00

0230 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 100.000 LF 3.00 3.25 3.00

0240 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 50,000.00 34,500.00 50,000.00

0250 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 5,000.00 7,800.00 12,000.00

0260 803-D005 HP 14 x 117 Steel Piling 3,800.000 LF 65.00 77.55 70.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 35 approximately 1.2 miles north of the Junction of SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. ER-0023-01(086) /
107980301 in Smith County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,221.00

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

$577,777.50 $598,445.50 $669,660.50

1 2 3

0270 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 750.000 TON 85.00 76.50 78.00

0280 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 950.000 SY 5.00 2.10 2.05

0290 820-A001 Treated Timber 15.000 KBF 3,425.00 3,025.00 500.00

0300 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 6.000 EA 2,500.00 2,200.00 2,000.00

0310 907-624-B003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, High Contrast 200.000 LF

0320 907-624-C003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, High Contrast 100.000 LF

0330 907-624-D001 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continous Yellow, High Contrast 100.000 LF

0340 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 20.00 21.00 20.00

0350 628-I002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 100.000 LF 20.00 21.00 20.00

0360 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 100.000 LF 20.00 21.00 20.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 35 approximately 1.2 miles north of the Junction of SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. ER-0023-01(086) /
107980301 in Smith County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,221.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Key, LLC

$868,419.06 $959,111.25

4 5

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 5,000.00 4,500.00

0020 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 245.000 SY 17.07 34.00

0030 202-B116 Removal of Debris, LVM 32.000 CY 311.69 130.00

0040 203-EX040 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9 1,650.000 CY 20.74 30.00

0050 216-A001 Solid Sodding 2,225.000 SY 7.23 5.00

0060 219-A001 Watering 45.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00

0070 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 5.000 CY 1,422.26 1,650.00

0080 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 2,409.53 1,250.00

0090 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,000.000 LF 4.82 6.25

0100 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 500.000 LF 7.23 5.25

0110 304-A008 Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group D 130.000 CY 82.01 42.25

0120 304-A011 Granular Material, LVM, Class 9, Group C 2,200.000 CY 29.70 30.50

0130 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 75.000 TON 196.62 220.50

0140 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 25.000 TON 335.87 231.25

0150 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 40.000 GAL 4.82 4.00

0160 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 1.000 CY 6,914.52 2,750.00

0170 603-CA011 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 254.26 305.00

0180 603-CB003 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,283.75 2,800.00

0190 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 77,000.00 25,500.00

0200 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0210 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 3.61 12.00

0220 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 100.000 LF 3.61 12.00

0230 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 100.000 LF 3.61 12.00

0240 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 85,000.00 94,500.00

0250 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 22,188.53 14,500.00

0260 803-D005 HP 14 x 117 Steel Piling 3,800.000 LF 85.22 115.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 35 approximately 1.2 miles north of the Junction of SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. ER-0023-01(086) /
107980301 in Smith County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,221.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Key, LLC

$868,419.06 $959,111.25

4 5

0270 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 750.000 TON 84.10 115.00

0280 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 950.000 SY 6.25 5.00

0290 820-A001 Treated Timber 15.000 KBF 4,221.80 4,150.00

0300 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 6.000 EA 3,011.92 3,600.00

0310 907-624-B003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, High Contrast 200.000 LF

0320 907-624-C003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, High Contrast 100.000 LF

0330 907-624-D001 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continous Yellow, High Contrast 100.000 LF

0340 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 200.000 LF 24.10 20.00

0350 628-I002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 100.000 LF 24.10 20.00

0360 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 100.000 LF 24.10 20.00
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